
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064721-2025 

Planning

Rochdale Carers Service

Rochdale Borough Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064721
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ae32 
Published 13 October 2025, 12:49pm

Scope 

Reference

DN793593

Description

Rochdale Adult Care Services and Heywood, Middleton and Rochdale Integrated Care
Partnership acknowledge the important role that unpaid Carers, who care for their family
members and friends, make to the Health and Social Care economy and the impact that
caring can have on the health, wellbeing and quality of life of Carers.

Total value (estimated)

£4,065,000 excluding VAT

£4,065,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064721-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064721-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2031

Possible extension to 31 March 2033

7 years

Description of possible extension:

2 year extensions until 31 March 2033

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England



Page 3 to 5

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

17 October 2025

Enquiry deadline

31 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 November 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

English

Award decision date (estimated)

5 December 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Rochdale Adult Care Services and Heywood, Middleton and Rochdale Integrated Care
Partnership acknowledge the important role that unpaid Carers, who care for their family
members and friends, make to the Health and Social Care economy and the impact that
caring can have on the health, wellbeing and quality of life of Carers.

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Rochdale Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXXD-6682-MDRX

Number One Riverside

Rochdale

OL16 1XU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

	Contracting authority
	Rochdale Borough Council


		2026-03-07T18:13:45+0000
	TCPDF




